
2019-2020 Wilkes University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-16   Conf: 3-11   Home: 5-8   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
43 Roberts, Gianna 25-24 573 22.9 79-168 .470 5-22 .227 48-84 .571 38 76 114 4.6 48 1 19 53 22 9 211 8.4
00 Kelley, Maddie 25-18 580 23.2 70-190 .368 12-61 .197 58-90 .644 43 98 141 5.6 37 1 18 63 4 16 210 8.4
22 Berryman, Macy 25-23 564 22.6 66-196 .337 44-132 .333 22-38 .579 16 67 83 3.3 36 0 23 47 1 25 198 7.9
13 Smicherko, Gabby 22-21 555 25.2 48-145 .331 3-16 .188 22-41 .537 36 59 95 4.3 47 2 29 48 16 13 121 5.5
12 Babcock, Brenna 15-0 237 15.8 28-68 .412 3-13 .231 21-32 .656 19 23 42 2.8 24 0 12 21 2 19 80 5.3
04 Whitecavage, Vanessa 23-3 301 13.1 38-106 .358 24-74 .324 19-22 .864 6 26 32 1.4 40 2 29 30 1 8 119 5.2
02 Alfano, Alyssa 25-7 596 23.8 32-131 .244 14-57 .246 47-61 .770 13 35 48 1.9 34 0 41 77 0 33 125 5.0
20 Kinczel, Katelyn 25-0 251 10.0 37-105 .352 28-76 .368 12-16 .750 17 29 46 1.8 16 0 6 16 4 2 114 4.6
24 Smith, Kendra 8-0 107 13.4 10-19 .526 0-3 .000 7-13 .538 3 11 14 1.8 26 1 5 19 1 14 27 3.4
10 Horton, Brianna 25-25 633 25.3 28-122 .230 13-67 .194 14-23 .609 11 116 127 5.1 57 1 51 61 3 31 83 3.3
21 Reed, Ariel 21-1 173 8.2 15-55 .273 1-3 .333 10-12 .833 17 27 44 2.1 29 0 5 16 0 3 41 2.0
05 Duignam, Juliann 8-1 66 8.3 2-7 .286 0-5 .000 5-8 .625 3 15 18 2.3 10 0 5 5 0 4 9 1.1
30 Pierce, Carolee 14-0 31 2.2 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.6 3 0 0 3 3 1 10 0.7
34 Kramer, Stef 15-0 35 2.3 3-12 .250 1-8 .125 2-5 .400 2 5 7 0.5 7 0 0 5 0 2 9 0.6
35 Johns, Katie 19-0 72 3.8 4-27 .148 0-8 .000 1-4 .250 5 13 18 0.9 7 0 1 7 1 1 9 0.5
03 Grohowski, Amber 17-1 67 3.9 2-12 .167 1-6 .167 2-7 .286 2 8 10 0.6 13 0 2 12 0 5 7 0.4
23 Smith, Sierra 14-1 96 6.9 2-18 .111 0-3 .000 0-4 .000 3 8 11 0.8 7 0 3 9 1 3 4 0.3
11 Harrison, Jordan 18-0 63 3.5 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 5 8 13 0.7 4 0 2 3 0 4 5 0.3
Total 25 5000 200.0 469-1399 .335 149-554 .269 295-466 .633 311 715 1026 41.0 445 8 251 519 59 193 1382 55.28
Opponents 5000 200.0 581-1571 .370 170-551 .309 283-453 .625 358 699 1057 42.3 491 12 304 410 133 280 1615 64.60

Team Statistics F-784 OPP
SCORING 1382 1615
    Points Per Game 55.3 64.6
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 469-1399 581-1571
    Field Goal Pct .335 .370
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-554 170-551
    3PT FG Pct .269 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-466 283-453
    FT Pct .633 .625
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 11.3
REBOUNDS 1026 1057
    Rebounds Per Game 41.0 42.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 251 304
    Assists Per Game 10.0 12.2
TURNOVERS 519 410
    Turnovers Per Game 20.8 16.4
    Turnovers Margin -4.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 193 280
    Steals Per Game 7.7 11.2
BLOCKS 59 133
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 5.3
ATTENDANCE 2,155 1,367
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-166 9-152
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-175

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Wilkes 320 342 344 376 1382
Opponents 392 409 422 392 1615

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 PENN ST.-SCRANTON W 72-28 215
11/12/19 at Centenary (NJ) W 46-35 175
11/16/19 at Franklin & Marshall W 53-50 113
11/17/19 vs William Smith L 39-59 275
11/23/19 vs Marywood L 58-65 100
11/24/19 vs Scranton L 42-78 150
12/04/19 GWYNEDD MERCY W 73-71 150
12/07/19 PRATT INSTITUTE W 65-49 150
12/17/19 LYCOMING L 57-78 115
12/19/19 NEUMANN W 54-40 80
01/04/20 STOCKTON L 49-59 175

* 01/08/20 at Misericordia L 41-74 125
* 01/11/20 STEVENS L 54-85 275
* 01/15/20 DESALES L 55-70 155
* 01/17/20 at Eastern L 48-65 112
* 01/22/20 KING'S (PA) L 53-75 195
* 01/25/20 at FDU-Florham W 66-65 72
* 01/29/20 at Delaware Valley W 66-57 112
* 02/01/20 EASTERN L 59-63 210
* 02/05/20 at Stevens L 47-72 133
* 02/08/20 at DeSales L 34-90 275
* 02/12/20 MISERICORDIA L 58-66 90
* 02/15/20 at King's (PA) L 78-95 250
* 02/18/20 DELAWARE VALLEY W 60-55 120
* 02/22/20 FDU-FLORHAM L 55-71 225

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Wilkes University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-11   Home: 1-6   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
43 Roberts, Gianna 14-14 363 25.9 56-113 .496 5-17 .294 23-42 .548 24 44 68 4.9 32 1 12 34 12 5 140 10.0
22 Berryman, Macy 14-13 322 23.0 44-120 .367 28-79 .354 10-18 .556 8 39 47 3.4 21 0 12 26 1 11 126 9.0
00 Kelley, Maddie 14-13 341 24.4 41-107 .383 10-37 .270 33-49 .673 25 58 83 5.9 24 1 10 33 4 7 125 8.9
12 Babcock, Brenna 14-0 220 15.7 27-63 .429 3-12 .250 19-30 .633 17 21 38 2.7 23 0 11 21 2 18 76 5.4
13 Smicherko, Gabby 13-12 317 24.4 30-82 .366 2-9 .222 4-11 .364 21 28 49 3.8 31 1 16 27 9 9 66 5.1
02 Alfano, Alyssa 14-1 307 21.9 15-70 .214 5-27 .185 31-42 .738 10 16 26 1.9 18 0 25 41 0 16 66 4.7
04 Whitecavage, Vanessa 13-1 149 11.5 18-58 .310 10-35 .286 3-4 .750 2 14 16 1.2 18 0 14 17 1 4 49 3.8
20 Kinczel, Katelyn 14-0 114 8.1 16-44 .364 13-35 .371 8-12 .667 12 13 25 1.8 8 0 0 6 1 1 53 3.8
10 Horton, Brianna 14-14 349 24.9 16-69 .232 7-31 .226 8-15 .533 4 60 64 4.6 31 0 33 28 1 14 47 3.4
21 Reed, Ariel 12-0 61 5.1 4-17 .235 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 7 10 0.8 12 0 0 7 0 0 8 0.7
03 Grohowski, Amber 11-1 44 4.0 1-7 .143 1-3 .333 2-6 .333 0 6 6 0.5 7 0 1 10 0 3 5 0.5
11 Harrison, Jordan 13-0 48 3.7 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 3 6 9 0.7 4 0 1 3 0 3 5 0.4
23 Smith, Sierra 13-1 94 7.2 2-18 .111 0-3 .000 0-4 .000 3 8 11 0.8 7 0 2 9 1 2 4 0.3
30 Pierce, Carolee 10-0 22 2.2 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.5 2 0 0 3 2 1 2 0.2
35 Johns, Katie 11-0 30 2.7 1-13 .077 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.6 2 0 0 4 0 1 2 0.2
34 Kramer, Stef 9-0 19 2.1 0-6 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 272-798 .341 84-300 .280 146-239 .611 178 374 552 39.4 243 3 137 288 34 96 774 55.29
Opponents 2800 200.0 365-897 .407 111-316 .351 162-257 .630 204 388 592 42.3 262 9 197 213 86 155 1003 71.64

Team Statistics F-784 OPP
SCORING 774 1003
    Points Per Game 55.3 71.6
    Scoring Margin -16.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 272-798 365-897
    Field Goal Pct .341 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 84-300 111-316
    3PT FG Pct .280 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 146-239 162-257
    FT Pct .611 .630
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 11.6
REBOUNDS 552 592
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 42.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.9 –
ASSISTS 137 197
    Assists Per Game 9.8 14.1
TURNOVERS 288 213
    Turnovers Per Game 20.6 15.2
    Turnovers Margin -5.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 96 155
    Steals Per Game 6.9 11.1
BLOCKS 34 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 6.1
ATTENDANCE 1,270 1,079
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-181 7-154
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Wilkes 196 185 194 199 774
Opponents 245 264 244 250 1003

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/20 at  Misericordia L 41-74 125
01/11/20 STEVENS L 54-85 275
01/15/20 DESALES L 55-70 155
01/17/20 at  Eastern L 48-65 112
01/22/20 KING'S (PA) L 53-75 195
01/25/20 at  FDU-Florham W 66-65 72
01/29/20 at  Delaware Valley W 66-57 112
02/01/20 EASTERN L 59-63 210
02/05/20 at  Stevens L 47-72 133
02/08/20 at  DeSales L 34-90 275
02/12/20 MISERICORDIA L 58-66 90
02/15/20 at  King's (PA) L 78-95 250
02/18/20 DELAWARE VALLEY W 60-55 120
02/22/20 FDU-FLORHAM L 55-71 225


